
BILL OF QUANTITIES AND COST PROPOSAL 

NAME/LOCATION OF PROJECT: Appropriation (Php) 
Source of Funds 

CONSTRUCTION OF CANAL EXTENSION OF 
168Ued Obligated Authority

SAN ANTONIO SWIP Mode of Implementation 
Released 

r.:=:-:--------------ICalendar Days to Complete
Location: 

Brgy. San Antonio, Ocampo, Camarines Sur 
PROJECT CATEGORY: 

'"lgatlon Network Service. 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: 

starting Date 

P1,324,122.90 

By Contract 

Upon receipt of NIP 

Construction of 225 Linear Meters Conaete Canal, 50 Linear Meters Flume and other Irrigation Structure 

MINIMUM EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENT 
DescrlDHon No. DescrlDtlon 

eona. 

Mlx9r,1bagger" 
Dur'1)truclt, � 
8c:u.m. 
Mn-Backhoe, 
0.75c:u.m. 
Mec:tiaical 
Tamper 

Item 

1 

1 

1 

1 

Delcription 

No. 

PART I OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 
l l I Proioet Billboard/Si_..__ .... 
1.2 Ocx:unational Safetv and Health Promm 
l3 Mobilization/ Demobilization 
1.4 Construction ofCanms.. Other Tc=·� Facilities 

PAitT II CONCRETE IRRIGATION CANAL (225 LM.) 
102 

100<2) 
201 

405(3) 
405(4) 

404 

Common Soil Excavation 
Structural Backfill/Backfillin1r 
�;::;:;te Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill) 
Concmc Class •a• w/ Ponns <Wall) 
Concmc Class "B• w/out Fonns (Floori.n2) 
Reinforcing Steel Bar 

PAitT m ELEVATED CANAU FLUME (50 LM.) 
102 Common Soil Excavation 

100(2) Struc:tural BackFill/Bacldillinjt 
201 .. -- --1c Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill) 

405(3) Concrete Class •a• w/ Forms <Wall) 
405(4) Cooactc Class "B• w/out Forms (Flooring) 

404 Rcinforcin2 Steel Bar

PART IV RCP ROAD CROSSING (9.0 LM.)

102 
100(2) 

201 
40S(3) 
405(4) 

404 

SPLI 

Common Soil Excavation 
Suuctural BackFill/Bacldi1llng 
... Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill)
� Class -a• w/ Fonns (End Structure) 

Concrete Class •e• w/oot Forms (Collar) 
lwn!orciru! Steel Bar 
0.60 m Diameter RCP 

RAED-EPDSS-011 
E.ffectivity Date: February 02, 2021 

TECHNICAL PERSONNEL REQUIRED 
De1e1lptlon 

Foreman 

First Alder 

Safety Officer 

Skilled 

Unit 

c.a.

L.S.
L.S.
L.S.

cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
kas. 

cu..m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
kas. 

cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m. 
cu.m.. 
cu.m. 
us. 

l.m.

No. 

3 

Quantity 

1.00 
1.00 
1.00 
1.00 

80.00 

25.00 
18.00 
23.00 
18.00 

1,760.00 

20.00 
14.00 
2.00 

27.00 
S.00

1 875.00 

10.00 
6.00 
0.50 

1.00 
2.00 
7S.OO 
9.00 

De.crlDtlon 

Unskilled 

Unit Cost 
(PhP) 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

Sub-Total 

No. 

14 

Total Amount 
(PhP) 




