BILL OF QUANTITIES AND COST PROPOSAL

NAMEA COATION OF THE			
NAME/LOCATION OF PROJECT:	Appropriation (Php)	:	₱1,324,122.90
	Source of Funds	:	
CONSTRUCTION OF CANAL EXTENSION OF	Issued Obligated Authority		
SAN ANTONIO SWIP	Mode of Implementation	•	By Contract
	Released	:	
	Calendar Days to Complete		90 days
Location:	1		
Brgy. San Antonio, Ocampo, Camarines Sur	Starting Date	4	Upon receipt of NTP
PROJECT CATEGORY:			
Irrigation Network Services			

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Construction of 225 Linear Meters Concrete Canal, 50 Linear Meters Flume and Other Irrigation Structure

		PMENT REQUIREMEN					NEL REQUIRED		_
escription	No.	Description	No.	Desci	ription	No.	Description	1 N	0.
oncrete bær, 1 begger ump truck, 6-	1				eman	1	Unskilled	1	14
cu.m. ini-Backhoe.	1			First	Aider	1			
75 cu.m.	1			Safety	Officer	1			
echanical amper	1			Sk	illed	3			
Item		Descriptio	n		Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost (PhP)	Total Amo	ont
PART I	OTHER G	ENERAL REQUIRE	MENTS						Ξ
I.1	Project Bill	board/Signboard			c.a.	1.00			
I.2		al Safety and Health P	rogram		L.S.	1.00			
I.3		n / Demobilization			L.S.	1.00			
I.4	Constructio	on of Camps, Other Te	mporary Faci	lities	L.S.	1.00			
							Sub-Total		
PART II	CONCRE	TE IRRIGATION CA	NAL (225 L	.ML)					
102		oil Excavation			cu.m.	80.00			_
100(2)	Structural I	BackFill/Backfilling			cu,m.	25.00			
201		Sub Base Course (Gra	vel Fill)		cu.m.	18.00			
405(3)	Concrete C	class "B" w/ Forms (W	all)		cu.m.	23.00			_
405(4)	Concrete C	class "B" w/out Forms	(Flooring)		cu.m.	18.00			
404	1	g Steel Bar			kgs.	1,760.00			
	*						Sub-Total		
PART III	ELEVAT	ED CANAL/ FLUME	(50 L.M.)						
102		Soil Excavation			cu.m.	20.00			
100(2)	Structural	BackFill/Backfilling			cu.m.	14.00			
201	Aggregate	Sub Base Course (Gra	vel Fill)		cu.m.	2.00			
405(3)	Concrete	Class "B" w/ Forms (W	/all)		cu.m.	27.00			
405(4)	Concrete	Class "B" w/out Forms	(Flooring)		cu.m.	5.00			
404	Reinforci	ng Steel Bar			kgs.	1,875.00			
							Sub-Tota		
PART IV		AD CROSSING (9.0	LM.)						
102		Soil Excavation			cu.m.	10.00			
100(2)		al BackFill/Backfilling			cu.m.	6.00			_
201		te Sub Base Course (G			cu.m.	0.50			_
405(3)	_	Class "B" w/ Forms ()	cu.m.	1.00		_	_
405(4)		Class "B" w/out Form	s (Collar)		Cu.m.	2.00			_
404		ning Steel Bar			kgs.	75.00		-	_
SPL1	0.60 m	Diameter RCP			1.m.	9.00	Sub-Tota		

RAED-EPDSS-011

Effectivity Date: February 02, 2022

PART V	DIVISION BOX (1 UNITS)			
102	Common Soil Excavation	cu.m.	0.75	
100(2)	Structural BackFill/Backfilling	cu.m.	0.25	
201	Aggregate Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill)	cu.m.	0.25	
405(3)	Concrete Class "B" w/ Forms (Wall)	cu.m.	0.50	
404	Reinforcing Steel Bar	kgs.	30.00	
				Sub-Total
PART VI	END CHECK (1 UNITS)	accords as the second		
102	Common Soil Excavation	cu.m.	1.00	
100(2)	Structural BackFill/Backfilling	cu.m.	0.75	
			0.25	
201	Aggregate Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill)	cu.m.	0.35	
201 405(3)	Aggregate Sub Base Course (Gravel Fill) Concrete Class "B" w/ Forms	cu.m.	0.50	
405(3)	Concrete Class "B" w/ Forms	cu.m.	0.50	Sub-Total

Note: All taxes, contractor's profit and hauling cost are included in unit cost per item.

NAME AND SIGNATURE OF BIDDER